Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

R

103469294

Document ID NO.: 103466960

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es) Yes	
Number Six Software, Inc. 1593 Spring Hill Rd., Suite 220 Vienna, VA 22182	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attack Name: Bank of America, N.A., as	hed? 🗓 No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 231 S. LaSalle Street Street Address:		
Corporation- State: <u>Belaware</u> Other	City: Chicago State: Illinois		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 60 Association Citizenship	1 - M	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship National Banking Citizenship Other Association Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from	a domestic es □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule I attached hereto	See Schedule I attached hereto		
Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
See Schedule I attached hereto			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helms Mulliss Wicker, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2	
Internal Address: Attn: Cheryl Arnold-Lavan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_	65.00	
Street Address: 201 N. Tryon Street Suite 3000	Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit X Enclosed		
City:_Charlotte	8. Payment Information:		
State: NC Zip: 28202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 704-805-5058 Email Address: cheryl.arnold-lavan@hmw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	November 26, 200)7	
Signature Steven Ritchie	Date Total number of pages includir sheet, attachments, and doc	ng cover	
Name of Person Signing	and also ar mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE I Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office	Application or Registration Date
Number Six Software, Inc.	"Number Six"	USA	2,634,572	US PTO	October 15, 2002
Number Six Software, Inc.	"Strata Development Methodology"	USA	2,397,274	US PTO	October 31, 2005

 $Schedule\ I$

C892138

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 103466960 1 KAUEWAKA SALI	MRD	12/5/	97
the Director of the LLS. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached do	ocuments or the new	address(es) held	YAV

INAULINA	MAS OUT 1111 1911
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Number Six Software, Inc. 1593 Spring Hill Rd, Suite 220 Vienna, VA 22182 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Internal Administrative Agent Address: 231 S. LaSalle Street Street Address: City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60604
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	National Banking X Other Association itizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule I attached hereto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helms Mulliss Wicker, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Cheryl Arnold-Lavan Street Address: 201 N. Tryon Street Suite 3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Charlotte State: NC	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Steven Ritchie Name of Person Signing	Total purpose 22 26345/2 1. November 2015 10 10 26345/2 2634/2 2634/2 2634/2 2634/2 26347/2 26347/2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule I attached hereto, (collectively, the "Trademarks") to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT made and entered into as of June 4, 2007 by and among ATS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Advanced Technology Systems, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Reliable Integration Services, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Appix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Potomac Management Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Number Six Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Number Six Software (Indiana), LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, Number Six Software (Virginia), Inc., a Delaware corporation, CrossLogic Development Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, and ECMS, Inc., an Illinois corporation, were subsequently joined as parties to the Security Agreement.

The Administrative Agent's security interest in the described Trademarks can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

C892138

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0004

NUME	ERSIX	OFTW	ARE, I	NC.	
By:					
Name:	Edwar	11. Be	rsoff		
Title:	Presiden	+ and	CEO		

Notice of Security Interest in United States Trademarks
Signature Page

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0005